DeKalb County Council

Richard Ring, President 100 South Main Street Auburn, IN 46706 260-925-2362 260-925-5948 Fax

July 22, 2020

NOTICE OF JOB CLASSIFICATION/COMPENSATION COMMITTEE MEETING

On Wednesday, July 29, 2020, at 9:00 a.m., the DeKalb County Council Job Classification/Compensation Committee will be meeting in Commissioners Court, 2^{nd} floor of the DeKalb County Courthouse, 100 South Main Street, Auburn, Indiana, 46706.

Agenda items:

- Review of Job Classification requests by Soil & Water to reconfigure the entire department's positions in light of the retirement of one employee and the resignation of the contracted employee. They would like to re-define the Department Head designation.
- Review of Job Classification request by Commissioners to revise the job description and wages of the Weights and Measures Inspector in light of the retirement of the current employee who has had the job for 27 years.
- Review of Job Classification request by Health Department to revise the pay grade and wages of the Full Time RN position.
- Discuss any other business that may need to be addressed.

This notice is in accordance with the Open Door Law per IC 5-14-1.5.

Respectfully,

DeKalb County Council